## PUBLIC NOTICE Franklin Count, IA December 28, 2020

NOTICE OF COMPLETION HEARING DRAINAGE DISTRICT 18 MAIN TILE FRANKLIN COUNTY, IOWA

**DECEMBER 28, 2020** 

TO: Butler-Rankin Farms LLC, Hertz Farm Management, David D. Christiansen, Kelly J. Hansen, Destiny Farms Inc., Doug Lemke, Dohrmann Family Living Trust, Dale & Irene Hackbarth Farms Inc, Sandra K. Harris, Galen A. Hackbarth, Hamilton Family Agriculture LLC, Clint C. Hamilton, Justina M. Hamilton, Lawrence S. Hamilton Revocable Trust, Barbara J. Hamilton, Hansen Joint Revocable Trust, James A Hansen, Karen E Hansen, Dallas Lee Hansen, John Hansen, Craig & Cynthia Hansen, James A. Hansen. Deborah Herron. Hesse Family Trust, Robert F. Hesse, Katheryn L. Hesse, David R. Hicks, Lois J. Hicks, Thomas R . & Janis M. Hicks Revocable Trust, Thomas R. Hicks, Janis M. Hicks, L & A Johnson Acres Inc., Larry J Johnson, Richard L. Larsen, Dennis L. Lemke, Avon N. Lemke, Douglas R. Lemke, Larry E. Lemke, Larry & Alicia McVicker Trust, Larry D. McVicker, Alicia N. McVicker, Gerald P. & Doris Schreck Combined Trust, William Scott Schreck, Jacalyn Carman, Frances J. Seehusen Revocable Trust, J. Steven Simons, Colleen G. Simons, Steve Simons, Colleen Simons, Arvin E. Stadtlander, Laura J. Hamilton, Duane Geroge Swanson, Jean Marie Swanson, Tri-B Farms LLC, Ryan Tripp, Tripp Farms LLC, Ryan D. Tripp, Frank Lorande Vitale, Linda Kay Vitale (Micevic), Penelope J. Worden, Gregory G. Worden, Youngland Inc., Franklin County Secondary Road Department and to all lien holders or encumbrances of any land within said Drainage District No. 18 Original Main Tile and to all other persons whom it may concern, including actual occupants of lands in said Drainage District No. 18 Main Tile.

You and each of you are notified that the Board of Supervisors of Franklin County, Iowa, acting as trustees for Drainage District No. 18, have received a Completion Report on Drainage District No. 18. Said Report is due to the completion of work for the repairs to the Original Main tile.

You are further notified that the engineer filed the Completion Report with the Drainage Trustees on December 8, 2020 in the office of the Franklin County Auditor.

The Engineer's Completion Report is on file in the offices of the Franklin County Auditor and the Drainage Engineer's Office, Clapsaddle Garber Associates in Ackley, IA for your information. Said report has been reviewed and considered by the Drainage Trustees and has been determined that the completion of said repairs recommended in the engineer's report is feasible. To view or receive an emailed copy of the Completion Report, contact either entity mentioned.

You are further notified that the Drainage Trustees acting for and on behalf of Drainage District No. 18 have set a hearing on said Completion Report for January 25, 2021 at 11:00 A.M. at the Law Enforcement Center, 105 5<sup>th</sup> Street SW, Hampton, IA 50441.

This notice is published and mailed as provided by law at the direction of the Board of Supervisors of Franklin County, Iowa, acting as Trustees on behalf of Drainage District No. 18. *Michelle Giddings, Auditor* 

Franklin County 641-456-5622

Published in the Sheffield Press on Thursday, Jan. 7, 2021